PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sjoerd Hendricus van der Burg	11/23/2007
Rienk Offringa	11/16/2007
Cornelis Johannes Maria Milief	11/07/2007
Theodorus Jozef Maria Helmerhorst	11/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leiden University Medical Center	
Street Address:	Albinusdreef 2	
City:	NL-2333 ZA Leiden	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAN DER BURG=1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheridan Neimark

Total Attachments: 2

source=2008-02-07assign van der Burg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0985

500458530 RI

OP \$40,00 1

source=2008-02-07assign van der Burg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

van der Burg, Sjoerd Hendricus

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Schuberthof 15

NL-2742 BT Waddinxveen

the Netherlands

Offringa, Rienk

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Stieltjesstraat 63 NL-2313 SJ Leiden the Netherlands

Melief, Cornelis Johannes Maria

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Wilhelminapark 33 NL-2012 KC Haarlem the Netherlands

Helmerhorst, Theodorus Jozef Maria

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Reijnier Vinkeleskade 80 NL-1071 SZ Amsterdam

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Methods and means for the treatment of HPV induced intraepithelial neoplasias

for which I/we have:

(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on

(Serial No.

(b) executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on

and

respectively; and

national phase of international application PCT/NL2006/050099

WHEREAS, Leiden University Medical Center

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is:

Albinusdreef 2 NL-2333 ZA Leiden

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0987

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignce, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

(van der Burg, Sjoerd Hendricus)

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date NW 23, 20 34

Witness:

(Offringa, Rienk)

(Signature of second assignor)

Witness:

(Melief, Cornelis Johannes Maria)

(Signature of third assignor)

Date Nov. 7, 2007

Witness:

(Helmerhorst, Theodorus Jozef Maria) /

(Signature of fourth assignor)

Date NOV. 2007

> **PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0988**

RECORDED: 02/07/2008